FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 02-25-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 102371602	original documents	
or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Pegasus Research Corporation 2, 9	Name: <u>Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.</u>	
	Internal Address: 401 North Lake Street	
	Neenah, Wisconsin 54956	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	Street Address: 401 North Lake Street	
attached:1es \overline{	City Neenah State Wisconsin Zip 54956	
3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: _January 28, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口Yes 図No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,095,505	
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: William W. Letson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. 401 North Lake Street	□ Enclosed	
Neenah, Wisconsin 54956	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
Street Address: 401 North Lake Street City: Neenah State: Wisconsin Zip 54956	8. Deposit account number: 11-0875	
DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trooriginal document.	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
William W. Letson	February 11, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signate	ure Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	ent: <u>9</u>	
Do not detach this portion		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

02/24/2003 GTDN11

00000085 110875

6095505

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Pegasus Research Corporation, an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at 1714 S. Lyon Street, Santa Ana, California 92705, hereinafter referred to as Assignor:

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS the above named assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to US Patent 6,095,505 and corresponding foreign patents and applications as described in detail below;

WHEREAS Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the abovementioned US Patent 6,095,505 and corresponding foreign patents, including divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, including reexaminations and reissues thereof, that may be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, its successors and permitted assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Inventions, and Letters Patent and foreign counterparts, including reexaminations and reissues thereof; including divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof; that may be granted on such Patent in the United States of America and elsewhere, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; and

PATENT REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0121 The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of this Assignment, it possesses full title to the Patent as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this Assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this 28 day of _______, 2002.

PEGASUS RESEARCH CORPORATION

Ву:	
Title:	Presidut
Date	: 1-28-02
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
to be the person described in and who acknowledged to me that he executed the	executed the foregoing Assignment, and he e same for the purposes stated therein, this
day of, 2002.	SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of <u>Urange</u> On <u>1/28/03</u> before me, <u>Signally appeared</u> Menneth G	SS. t phan; e J. Wilst Mutary Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe Notary Public") Name(s) of Signer(s)	451
STEPHANIE J. WIEST COMM. #1901208 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Apr. 17, 2005	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public Number of Pages:	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove fraudulent removal and reattachment	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public ONAL evaluable to persons relying on the document and could prevent at of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSISTER Document Date: 128/03 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 1000		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	Top of thumb here	

1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.on

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0123